900278133 01/23/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest 3538/0341

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent		12/27/2013	Bank: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Local TV Alabama, LLC
Street Address:	200 Holmes Avenue
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35801
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1524851	WHNT
Registration Number:	3500066	ARMOR
Registration Number:	3220873	ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-370-4761

Email: ipteam@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Fahey

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130 Address Line 2: National Corporate Research, Ltd.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F148127

TRADEMARK REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0236 C COUNTY 152/854

900278133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen S. Cottrell
Signature:	/Karen S. Cottrell/
Date:	01/23/2014
#page2.tif source=#85456435v1 - (25.6.1 FINAL UBS #page3.tif source=#85456435v1 - (25.6.1 FINAL UBS #page4.tif source=#85456435v1 - (25.6.1 FINAL UBS #page5.tif source=#85456435v1 - (25.6.1 FINAL UBS #page6.tif source=#85456435v1 - (25.6.1 FINAL UBS #page7.tif source=#85456435v1 - (25.6.1 FINAL UBS #page7.tif source=#85456435v1 - (25.6.1 FINAL UBS #page8.tif	Trademark Security Agreement Release - Local TV Alabama Frame 0341) Trademark Security Agreement Release - Local TV Alabama Frame 0341) Trademark Security Agreement Release - Local TV Alabama Frame 0341) Trademark Security Agreement Release - Local TV Alabama Frame 0341) Trademark Security Agreement Release - Local TV Alabama Frame 0341) Trademark Security Agreement Release - Local TV Alabama Frame 0341) Trademark Security Agreement Release - Local TV Alabama Frame 0341) Trademark Security Agreement Release - Local TV Alabama Frame 0341) Trademark Security Agreement Release - Local TV Alabama Frame 0341)

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Release") is made as of December 27, 2013 (the "Effective Date"), by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of LOCAL TV ALABAMA, LLC, LOCAL TV ARKANSAS, LLC, LOCAL TV ILLINOIS, LLC, LOCAL TV IOWA, LLC, LOCAL TV OKLAHOMA, LLC, LOCAL TV PENNSYLVANIA, LLC, LOCAL TV TENNESSEE, LLC and LOCAL TV VIRGINIA, LLC, each a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "Pledgor" and collectively, the "Pledgors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of those certain Trademark Security Agreements among the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent set forth on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of their respective right, title and interest in and to certain collateral identified in said Trademark Security Agreements including, without limitation, the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule II hereto, along with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office as set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreements, and hereby terminates, cancels, discharges, reassigns and releases any and all liens and security interests it has in and against the Trademarks arising under the Trademark Security Agreements.

If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the Trademarks, it hereby irrevocably re-assigns and re-transfers all such rights, title and interest to the Pledgors.

The Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Pledgors and their respective successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Pledgors, and at Pledgors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Lana Gifas

Title:

Director

By:

Name: Jennifer Anderson Title: Associate Director

REEL: 005199 FRAME: 0239

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

Trademark Security Agreement	Recordation Date / Reel / Frame
Trademark Security Agreement dated September 28, 2012 by Local TV Alabama, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	September 28, 2012 Reel 4869 / Frame 0258
Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 by Local TV Alabama, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	February 15, 2012 Reel 4717 / Frame 0969
Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 by Local TV Alabama, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	February 15, 2012 Reel 4718 / Frame 0108
Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 by Local TV Tennessee, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	February 15, 2012 Reel 4718 / Frame 0115
Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 by Local TV Tennessee, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	February 15, 2012 Reel 4718 / Frame 0210
Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 by Local TV Virginia, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	February 15, 2012 Reel 4718 / Frame 0231
Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 by Local TV Alabama, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	May 9, 2007 Reel 3538 / Frame 0341
Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 by Local TV Arkansas, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	May 9, 2007 Reel 3538 / Frame 0323
Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 by Local TV Illinois, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	May 9, 2007 Reel 3538 / Frame 0275
Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 by Local TV Iowa, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	May 9, 2007 Reel 3538 / Frame 0348
Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 by Local TV Oklahoma, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent	May 9, 2007 Reel 3538 / Frame 0261

Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 by Local TV Pennsylvania, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

May 9, 2007 Reel 3538 / Frame 0360

Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 by Local TV Tennessee, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

May 9, 2007 Reel 3538 / Frame 0268

SCHEDULE II

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated September 28, 2012 and recorded September 28, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4869/0258 by Local TV Alabama, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Alabama, LLC	LIVE ALERT 19	85653411	
Local TV Alabama, LLC	STORM HUNTER 19	85653424	4373552

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 and recorded February 15, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4717/0969 by Local TV Alabama, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	T., J.,	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Alabama, LLC	DAN'S WILD WILD WEATHER PAGE	75588222	2285568

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 and recorded February 15, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4718/0108 by Local TV Alabama, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Alabama, LLC	TAKING ACTION. GETTING RESULTS.	77479359	3597686

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 and recorded February 15, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4718/0115 by Local TV Tennessee, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	COLUMN TOO	Reg. No.
Local TV Tennessee, LLC	GET WISE	78696090	3123620

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 and recorded February 15, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4718/0210 by Local TV Tennessee, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Tennessee, LLC	DOES IT WORK?	77461108	3925941

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated February 15, 2012 and recorded February 15, 2012 at Reel/Frame 4718/0231 by Local TV Virginia, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Virginia, LLC	VIRGINIA TONIGHT	77827006	3795595

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 and recorded May 9, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3538/0341 by Local TV Alabama, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Alabama, LLC	WHNT	73728886	1524851
Local TV Alabama, LLC	ARMOR	78444689	3500066
Local TV Alabama, LLC	ARMOR	78977937	3220873

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 and recorded May 9, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3538/0323 by Local TV Arkansas, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Arkansas, LLC	KFSM	73730540	1524853

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 and recorded May 9, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3538/0275 by Local TV Illinois, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Illinois, LLC	WQAD	73728884	1524850

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 and recorded May 9, 2007 at
Reel/Frame 3538/0348 by Local TV Iowa, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch,
as Collateral Agent

Sch. II-2

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Iowa, LLC	WHO-TV	73582825	1409856
Local TV Iowa, LLC	BOTCAST	78793512	
Local TV Iowa, LLC	REAL DEALS!	78885364	3306960

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 and recorded May 9, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3538/0261 by Local TV Oklahoma, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Oklahoma, LLC	OKLAHOMA'S NEWS CHANNEL	74319533	1817610

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 and recorded May 9, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3538/0360 by Local TV Pennsylvania, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	l rademark		Reg. No.
Local TV Pennsylvania, LLC	WNEP	73728883	1518325

Release of Trademark Security Agreement dated May 7, 2007 and recorded May 9, 2007 at Reel/Frame 3538/0268 by Local TV Tennessee, LLC, as Pledgor, in favor of UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.
Local TV Tennessee, LLC	WREG	73728885	1520158
Local TV Tennessee, LLC	FIRST DEFENSE WEATHER TEAM	76281566	2743746
Local TV Tennessee, LLC	FIRST DEFENSE DOPPLER 3	76281567	2691580
Local TV Tennessee, LLC	HEALTHY MEMPHIS	78455742	3218610
Local TV Tennessee, LLC	TOTAL DISCLOSURE DEALERS	78555050	3248946

Sch. II-3

RECORDED: 01/23/2014